2019 GAIG USDF REGION 7 CDS CHAMPIONSHIPS
SEPTEMBER 19-22, 2019

Warm-Up Training Level Test 2

(C) Pavlich,
1 Chelsea Peroni Leonardo 71.207%
2 Kristine Hegglin Fs No Doubt 70.000%
3 Teresa Cavallero Nikolai 68.103%
4 Madison Bridges Centaur 63.966%
5 Jan Darden Fuerstin Carlotta 62.069%
6 Manuel Sousa Jacobo 57.586%
Warm-Up Training Level Test 3
(C) Osinski,
1 Megan McQueeney llima 71.897%
2 Micaela Love Wajiro 67.759%
3 Alexis Martin-Vegue Kasper Arm 67.241%
4 Avery Aluzzi Midnite Musings 65.000%
5 Avery Hudak Kahuna 64.655%
6 Amanda Ehnat Lorana 64.138%
7 Jan Darden Fuerstin Carlotta 62.759%
8 Emily Wilson Petra 61.897%
8 Midori Nishio Hotzenhofs Da Vinci 61.897%
10 Micaela Love Winnebaygo 56.724%
Warm-Up First Level Test 2
(C) Osinski,
1 Jenny Moody Dark Opal 68.000%
2 Nichola Taylor Wredford 65.571%
3 Pippa Murray Herman 65.429%
4 Morgan Larson Amigo 63.857%
5 Claire McGinnis Limerick 57.143%
6 Jayne Tonowski Fidalgo Do Vouga 54.286%
Warm-Up First Level Test 3
(C) Pavlich,
1 German Schneider Incognita 70.139%
2 Georganne Benesch Ucello Tarroy 69.583%
3 Diane Killeen Coco Jambo Zv 69.306%
4  Caroline Mader Fireking 68.889%
5 Elise Lalor Donia Heiress 68.056%
6 Jessica Kipp Formulator 67.361%
7 Elise Lalor Devonwell 66.806%
8 Suzanne Reed Leonardo 63.750%
9 Brian Isbell Quentin 63.194%
10 Marcia Constance Smith That's Finnegan 62.917%
Isabella Vaca Esmaralda 62.222%
Kelsey Sabo Jack Peppy Chassis 59.028%
Emily Wilson Petra 54.167%
Vicky Walling Romeo Tyme 51.111%
Warm-Up Second Level Test 2
(C) Minor,
1 Rebecca Olson Fabius 69.634%
2 Cayla Divodi Bodi 67.073%
3 Beverley Brown DHI Fernando 65.610%
4 Talia Narduzzi TLF Hannah Jumper 62.073%
5 Mara Lee Parker Rodin 61.585%
6 Jacquelyn Williams Lyra 61.220%
7 lsabella Grigorian W Royal Winner 56.585%

Warm-Up Second Level Test 3
(E) Minor, (C) Hicks,

1 Rebeccaa Clare Evans Art of Dokka 69.583%
2 Celsiana William Prima Ballerina 68.279%
3 Pamela Wagenheim-Hawkins Maxim 68.036%
4 Rebeccaa Clare Evans Tom Collins 67.560%
5 Jordan Rohanna Tasman 67.440%
6 Regan Cutshall Panenka 66.786%
7 Erika Jansson Ziegfried 65.952%
8 Taylor Saunders Bella Noche 63.393%
9 Holly Sichel Addison 62.381%
10 Jacqueline Soicher Weisbein Rosenstolz 61.012%

Anna Yost Irieno-S 60.179%



Warm-Up Third Level Test 2

(C) Trentelman,

~NOoO O WNE

Barbara Breen-Gurley
Jacquelyn Williams
Sara Bartholomew
Rachel Deberdt
Elizabeth Austin
Cynthia Rowland
Jaclyn Pepper

(B) Pavlich

Happy M

Barnabas

Gelbria

Renaissance Man HVH
London Heir

Hilde Fant Alddjip
Farallon S

Warm-Up Third Level Test 3
(C) Minor,

cHBom~NoOUAWNR

Lily-Rose Bacon
Hillary Martin
Lucinda Striker
Kathryn Miller
Amanda Apesos
Kristine Howe
Erin Nichols
Sailor Boden
Maureen Lamb
Jane Brana Ewer
Jennifer Wolch

Franktowns Warm Night
Gaspard De La Nuit DG
Quantico C
Winterdance

Ben

Paradiso C

Handsome Rob AR
Blitzwane

Idyllic B

Zev

Sir Antony

Warm-Up Fourth Level Test 2

©
1
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Pavlich,

Keeva Fox
Beth Shrieve
Janice Etzold
Janae Shew
Julie High

Lady Lara
Norbert Zed
Day Dream K
Higgens
Cefiro Do Ceu

Warm-Up Fourth Level Test 3
(C) Pavlich, (B) Williams

1
2
3
4

Warm-Up Prix St. Georges

Hilda Gurney
Elise Cutini
Linda Thompson
Harriet Shannon

(C) Trentelman,

©COoO~NOA_ADMWNPRE

Warm-Up Intermediaire |

Julia Mineikis
Carlos Santos
Tanya Vik

Brian Hafner
Christine Demont
Chelsey Sibley
Heidi Gaian

Line Andersen
Lucinda Striker
Kasey Cannon
Nicole Rickards
Danielle Lyn Thomason
Alexis Martin-Vegue
Eric Grimm

Elise Bishop

Lori Kornblatt

Kate Douglas
Louise Labrucherie
Madeline Kent
Sally Holland

Kelly Artz

Vicky Stashuk-Matisi

(C) Geikie,

Boo~vworrwNE

Julia Mineikis
Ignacio Moran
Megan McQueeney
Caron Frisone
Deborah Hirons
Kate Douglas
Shareen Purcell
Barbara Filkins
Jackie McRae
Kimberly Noon-Fishel
Carrie Kimmell
Helen Stacy
Carolyn Mcmullen
Leslie Hagberg

Providence

Wynnterz White Feather
Diodorus

Victory

Frangipani
Quidam De Charry
Dante

Enjoy Point J
Funky Diva
Finale

St. Germain
L.A. Pio
Callisica Shadow
Diesel CF

Veto

Wintuition
Galana Da
Remise

Rintsje

Frank Sinatra Cr
Stepp Of Magic
Falcon

Major Shai
Willow-C
Winston

Frerico

Ferrari M
Belvedere
Maximus

Ritzzie Sm

Heather Hill Adelaide
Don Marco

Quilla

Leana

Fynnemann
Dazzling W. Royale
Dutch Krunch
Daniel V

Duarte Monterrey
Taylamor Isaac

68.158%
66.974%
64.868%
64.803%
62.368%
60.855%
59.342%

70.750%
69.375%
69.250%
66.375%
66.125%
66.125%
62.875%
61.875%
61.875%
61.500%
61.375%

71.184%
65.395%
64.474%
64.474%
60.789%

67.014%
62.222%
62.083%
58.681%

74.118%
71.029%
70.882%
70.441%
70.441%
69.559%
69.412%
68.382%
68.088%
68.088%
67.500%
67.500%
66.912%
66.029%
64.412%
64.412%
63.529%
63.235%
62.647%
61.765%
60.882%
59.118%

68.676%
68.529%
66.765%
65.294%
65.294%
64.412%
64.265%
63.676%
63.529%
62.941%
62.794%
62.412%
62.353%
61.324%



Warm-Up Intermediaire Il

(C) Trentelman,
Chelsey Sibley
Brian Hafner
Allison Mathy
Hilda Gurney
Hilda Gurney
Caron Frisone

Warm-Up Grand Prix
(C) Geikie,
1 Anne Seemann
2 Heidi Gaian
3 Anne Howard
4  Adrienne Bessey

OO WNE

Don Francisco
Dream Catcher
Vagquarius
Lotta Silver

Iris

Rococo

Veneciano
Distinto (Portugal)
Rondo
Wintersnow

4 Yr Old Futurity Warm-Up TR Level Test 2

(C) Osinski,

Amelia Newcomb
Jennifer Little
Carolyn Mort
Alexa Azar

Hilda Gurney
Elizabeth Wilkinson
Jordan Rohanna

~NOoO O WNPRE

King Toto Junior
Francisco
Deatra

Harlow

Light of the Moon
Kameraad

Wild Flower N

5 Yr Old Futurity Warm-Up First Level Test 1

(C) Lees, (B) Hicks

1 Catherine Reynolds
Emily Wilson

Kelly Estes

Amy Ewing

Elise Bishop

OarwOWN

Hotness
Katniss

Waltz With Me
Avenger
Titanium MFR

6 Yr Old Futurity Warm-Up Second Level Test 1

(C) Minor,
1 Linda Donohue

Indigo

$1,000 CDS Training Level HOY Open Test 3

(C) Trentelman, (B) Koch
Rachel Wade

Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Nancy Stanley
Megan McQueeney
Craig Stanley

Karen Beth Erickson
Hilda Gurney
Chelsea Peroni

Ari Lopez

Elise Bishop

Chelsea Peroni
Barbara Breen-Gurley
Micaela Love

Amy Ewing

Micaela Love

Manuel Sousa
Rebecca Cushman

SBoo~vwourwNr

Top Hit

Kitalis MVS

Dom Edwardo LR
llima

Kayenne CWS
Astoria

Light of the Moon
Lancelot LF
Liriano N
Titanium MFR
Leonardo

Willit Vf
Winnebaygo
Avenger

Wajiro

Jacobo

Duque

$1,000 CDS First Level HOY Open Test 3

(C) Williams, (B) Michaels

Megan McQueeney
Christian Hartung
Kristina Harrison
Hillary Martin
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Lucinda Striker
German Schneider
Anna Bordan
Jessica Kipp

Amy Ewing

Kelly Phillips

Ana Gilmour

Ericka Reinig
Samantha Davis
Chelsea Peroni

O~NO U WN B

llima

Walentino N
Juilliard DG
Quattro HW

Jett MVS

Cool Hand Luc
Incognita
Frontman
Formulator
Avenger

D' Hooray

My Picasso SVS
Belialuna RTH
Bravos First Class
Lancelot LF

$1,000 CDS Second Level HOY Open Test 3

(C) Curtis, (B) Osinski
1 Ashlyn Dodge

2 Samantha Davis

3 Jennette Scanlon

Jagger Dg
Montrachet
Lustig

67.941%
67.059%
66.618%
64.265%
62.706%
56.471%

66.087%
65.978%
64.783%
56.630%

69.138%
68.621%
68.448%
68.103%
67.759%
67.241%
66.897%

72.586%
68.793%
63.190%
59.138%
58.362%

65.270%

75.690%
69.914%
69.741%
68.879%
67.672%
67.586%
67.414%
67.241%
67.155%
66.983%
66.724%
65.690%
65.345%
65.259%
60.776%
59.224%
56.810%

73.264%
72.847%
71.458%
71.250%
71.042%
68.542%
68.542%
67.708%
66.528%
65.139%
65.069%
65.000%
63.889%
63.819%
62.986%

71.429%
69.583%
69.524%



N
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Jordan Rohanna
Stephanie Gustafson
Lucinda Striker

Pamela Wagenheim-Hawkins

Ari Lopez

Hayley Buckingham-Essig

Erika Jansson
Rebeccaa Clare Evans
Ashley Shrader
Madeline Kent

Tasman
Corazana
Cool Hand Luc
Maxim
Romina C
Donna Rubina
Ziegfried

Tom Collins

Cliffside Academy Award

Just Perfekt

$1,000 CDS Third Level HOY Openl Test 3
(E) Geikie, (C) Wadeborn,

SBoo~wouarwNnek

Kristina Harrison
Sandy Savage
Barbara Breen-Gurley
Amy L Miller

Caitlin Hamar

Jo Moran

Elena Flaharty

Eva King

Ari Lopez

Craig Stanley
Kristine Howe
Ericka Reinig
Stephanie Schauer
Karen Beth Erickson
Brianna Jaeger
Jaclyn Pepper
Katherine Federle
Jane Brana Ewer
Lucinda Striker
Katherine Federle

| Felix

llario

Happy M

DG Dancing Queen
lon SWF
Redhawk's Ambiance
Royal Chrome

Fez

Fabio

Gracia VDC
Paradiso C
Bellisambrosso RTH
Bernd WS

Chachi

Florenzo

Farallon S

Just Dance

Zev

Quantico C

Askari

$1,000 CDS Fourth Level HOY Open Test 3

(E) K
1

2
3
4
5

essler, (C) Lees,

Brian Hafner
David Wightman
Kristina Harrison
Hilda Gurney
Jocelyn Tackitt

Enjoy Point J
Hotshot AF
Oficial LXXI
Providence
DG Holland

$1,000 CDS Prix St. Georges HOY Open
(C) Lees, (B) Kessler

Boo~vourwnrk

Christian Hartung
David Blake

Brian Hafner

Julia Mineikis
Chelsey Sibley
Amelia Newcomb
Carlos Santos
Volker Brommann
Tanya Vik

Kate Douglas

Line Andersen
Heidi Gaian
Lucinda Striker
Ericka Reinig
Jaclyn Pepper
Hillary Martin
Alexis Martin-Vegue
Elise Bishop
Megan McQueeney
Louise Labrucherie

Danielle Lyn Thomason

Desario

Heide Spirit
Enjoy Point J
Frangipani
Finale

Gatshy
Quidam De Charry
Erasmus

Dante

Stepp Of Magic
L.A. Pio

St. Germain
Callisica Shadow
Stanford LR
Cooper QLF
Esperanza
Galana Da
Rintsje
Maximus
Falcon
Wintuition

$1,000 CDS Intermediaire | HOY Open
(E) Michaels, (C) Minor,

SBoo~vwouarwNr

David Blake
Christian Hartung
Amy L Miller
David Wightman
Riana Porter
Jackie McRae
Megan McQueeney
Julia Mineikis
Amelia Newcomb
Ignacio Moran
Paula Paglia
Allison Mathy
Carrie Kimmell

Heide Spirit
Desario
Encore
Silberpfeil
Dax
Fynnemann
Maximus
Ferrari M
Gatshy
Belvedere
Slipstream
Xerifino
Dutch Krunch

68.929%
67.917%
67.440%
67.083%
66.548%
65.893%
64.881%
64.107%
63.452%
63.333%

74.000%
72.625%
70.625%
70.125%
69.125%
68.688%
68.000%
67.625%
67.563%
67.438%
66.375%
66.375%
66.188%
65.938%
65.688%
64.005%
63.938%
62.500%
62.063%
59.875%

72.778%
70.278%
67.778%
66.528%
65.972%

73.897%
72.206%
70.588%
70.515%
69.191%
68.456%
68.235%
67.647%
67.574%
67.279%
66.176%
65.882%
65.735%
65.735%
65.147%
64.853%
64.559%
63.529%
61.618%
61.618%
61.544%

74.338%
69.632%
69.265%
68.971%
67.353%
66.618%
66.471%
66.397%
64.559%
63.824%
63.750%
63.235%
62.500%



Jennette Scanlon
Jaclyn Pepper

Katie Hoefs-Martin
Barbara Filkins
Cindy Ramirez-Smith
Kate Douglas

Leslie Hagberg

Zoltaire
Cooper QLF
Argentum BSH
Leana
Decoroso Hgf
Don Marco
Taylamor Isaac

$1,000 CDS Intermediaire Il HOY Open
(E) Minor, (C) Michaels,

OO WNE

Brian Hafner
Heidi Gaian
Chelsey Sibley
Allison Mathy
Hilda Gurney
Riana Porter

Dream Catcher
Distinto (Portugal)
Don Francisco
Vaquarius

Lotta Silver
Dominus

$1,000 CDS Grand Prix HOY Open
(E) Osinski, (C) Curtis,

©CoO~NOOAWNPE

Heidi Gaian

Sherry Van 't Riet
Anne Howard

Hilda Gurney

Kristine Howe
Barbara Breen-Gurley
Ana Gilmour

Wynne M. Fassari
Nicole Prows

Distinto (Portugal)
Sir Deauville
Rondo

Iris

Loanshark
Vindicator

Ellexus Knight
Eclipse

Bellissimo

$1,000 CDSTraining Level HOY A/A  Test 2
(C) Koch, (B) Trentelman

Kimberly Frederick
Maya Dalla Valle
Emily Wilson
Wendy Hays
Emily Wilson
Kristine Hegglin
Amandine Biagini
Midori Nishio
Amanda Ehnat

Fantastica CS
Jeronimo

Petra

Karstin WBS
Katniss

Fs No Doubt

San Simeon
Hotzenhofs Da Vinci
Lorana

$1,000 CDS Training Level HOY A/A  Test 3
(C) Kessler, (B) Lees

Kimberly Frederick
Maya Dalla Valle
Emily Wilson
Wendy Hays
Emily Wilson
Kristine Hegglin
Amandine Biagini
Midori Nishio
Amanda Ehnat
Jan Darden

Fantastica CS
Jeronimo

Petra

Karstin WBS
Katniss

Fs No Doubt

San Simeon
Hotzenhofs Da Vinci
Lorana

Fuerstin Carlotta

$1,000 CDS First Level HOY A/A  Test 2
(C) Wadeborn, (B) Geikie

Catherine Reynolds
Brian Isbell

Holly Sichel
Suzanne Reed
Morgan Larson
Maya Dalla Valle
Georganne Benesch
Jenny Moody
Pippa Murray

Elise Lalor

Tracy Vignola

Marcia Constance Smith

Kelly Estes
Nichola Taylor
Kelsey Sabo
Jayne Tonowski
Diane Killeen
Alexandra Duarte

Hotness

Quentin

Addison

Leonardo

Amigo

Jeronimo

Ucello Tarroy
Dark Opal
Herman
Devonwell

Haute Couture
That's Finnegan
Waltz With Me
Wredford

Jack Peppy Chassis
Fidalgo Do Vouga
Coco Jambo Zv
Feego

$1,000 CDS First Level HOY A/A  Test 2/3
(C) Kessler, (B) Lees

Catherine Reynolds
Georganne Benesch
Maya Dalla Valle
Holly Sichel

Hotness
Ucello Tarroy
Jeronimo
Addison

62.353%
62.132%
62.059%
61.691%
59.632%
59.485%
58.897%

69.926%
66.029%
65.441%
63.088%
62.647%
54.118%

67.609%
66.576%
65.380%
62.935%
62.880%
62.609%
62.174%
61.859%
60.217%

74.052%
73.276%
69.310%
68.966%
66.810%
66.034%
65.690%
63.190%
62.500%

A B

74.052% 76.897%
73.276% 69.052%
69.310% 68.190%
68.966% 64.052%
66.810% 69.483%
66.034% 65.000%
65.690% 62.845%
63.190% 64.052%
62.500% 61.379%
59.741% 59.741%

70.071%
68.643%
67.786%
67.429%
67.357%
66.714%
66.286%
65.786%
65.143%
64.929%
64.786%
64.286%
64.071%
63.357%
62.357%
61.000%
60.643%
59.786%

A B

70.071% 72.639%
66.286% 72.639%
66.714% 69.861%
67.786% 67.014%

FINAL

75.897%
71.164%
68.750%
66.509%
68.147%
65.517%
64.845%
63.621%
61.940%
29.871%

FINAL

71.355%
69.462%
68.288%
67.400%

PLACE

POoOO~NODOTWNE

PLACE

A WNPEF



Brian Isbell Quentin 68.643% 63.333% 65.988% 5
Morgan Larson Amigo 67.357% 64.097% 65.727% 6
Suzanne Reed Leonardo 67.429% 63.681% 65.555% 7
Marcia Constance Smith That's Finnegan 64.286% 66.528% 65.407% 8
Jenny Moody Dark Opal 65.786% 63.889% 64.837% 9
Pippa Murray Herman 65.143% 64.167% 64.655% 10
Tracy Vignola Haute Couture 64.786% 64.306% 64.546%
Kelly Estes Waltz With Me 64.071% 63.819% 63.945%
Nichola Taylor Wredford 63.357% 64.375% 63.866%
Elise Lalor Devonwell 64.929% 62.778% 63.853%
Kelsey Sabo Jack Peppy Chassis 62.357% 60486% 61.422%

$1,000 Second Level HOY A/A Test 2

(C) Osinski, (B) Curtis

Lauren McKeand DG Hollywood 68.720%
Gundi Younger In Time DG 68.537%
Andrea Marie Vollersen Dillon Daily 68.293%
Linda Donohue Indigo 65.610%
Laurel Kerner Coco Noir 64.878%
Erin Velguth Tennyson M 63.659%
Rebecca Olson Fabius 63.659%
Beverley Brown DHI Fernando 63.659%
Marcie Holland Senador Rmc 63.537%
Holly Sichel Addison 63.354%
Jacqueline Soicher Weisbein Rosenstolz 61.524%
Talia Narduzzi TLF Hannah Jumper 60.793%
Mara Lee Parker Rodin 60.061%
Taylor Saunders Bella Noche 59.329%

$1,000 Second Level HOY A/A Test 2 A B FINAL PLACE

(C) Minor, (B) Michaels

Gundi Younger In Time DG 68.537% 69.464% 69.000% 1
Lauren McKeand DG Hollywood 68.720% 67.202% 67.961% 2
Erin Velguth Tennyson M 63.659% 66.726% 65.192% 3
Andrea Marie Vollersen Dillon Daily 68.293% 61.786% 65.039% 4
Laurel Kerner Coco Noir 64.878% 64.107% 64.493% 5
Linda Donohue Indigo 65.610% 62.083% 63.847% 6
Marcie Holland Senador Rmc 63.537% 620202% 62.869% 7
Rebecca Olson Fabius 63.659% 61.190% 62.425% 8
Holly Sichel Addison 63.354% 59.524% 61.439% 9
Beverley Brown DHI Fernando 63.659% 59.048% 61.353% 10
Mara Lee Parker Rodin 60.061% 62.202% 61.132%
Talia Narduzzi TLF Hannah Jumper 60.793% 57.679% 59.236%
Jacqueline Soicher Weisbein Rosenstolz 61.524% 55.595% 58.560%
Taylor Saunders Bella Noche 59.329% 58.333% 58.831%

$1,000 CDS Third Level HOY A/A Test 2

(E) Koch, (C) Trentelman,
Roberta Raymond Genie 66.842%
Jennifer Long Dallas Do Right 65.724%
Kathryn Miller Winterdance 64.868%
Maureen Lamb Idyllic B 64.737%
Rachel Deberdt Renaissance Man HVH 63.882%
Debra Clark Esparta Los Arcos 63.487%
Jacquelyn Williams Barnabas 62.500%
Elizabeth Austin London Heir 61.974%
Sara Bartholomew Gelbria 60.855%
Elaine Lamotta Caribbean Veluw 60.789%
Marney Spellman Crescendo 60.592%
Cynthia Rowland Hilde Fant Alddjip 59.934%

$1,000 CDS Third Level HOY A/A Test 3 A B FINAL PLACE

(E) Geike, (C) Wadeborn,
Kathryn Miller Winterdance 64.868% 68.063% 66.465% 1
Maureen Lamb Idyllic B 64.737% 67.063% 65.900% 2
Rachel Deberdt Renaissance Man HVH 63.882% 66.313% 65.097% 3
Jennifer Long Dallas Do Right 65.724% 64.438% 65.081% 4
Debra Clark Esparta Los Arcos 63.487% 65.438% 64.432% 5
Roberta Raymond Genie 66.842% 60.875% 63.859% 6
Jacquelyn Williams Barnabas 62.500% 62.625% 62.563% 7
Sara Bartholomew Gelbria 60.855% 64.125% 62.490% 8
Elizabeth Austin London Heir 61.974% 62.813% 62.393% 9
Cynthia Rowland Hilde Fant Alddjip 59.934% 64.125% 62.030% 10
Elaine Lamotta Caribbean Veluw 60.789% 62.688% 61.738%
Marney Spellman Crescendo 60.592% 0.000% 30.296%

$1,000 CDS Fourth Level HOY A/A Test 2

(E) Trentelman, (C) Koch,
Jocelyn Towne Bandini 68.947%
Keeva Fox Lady Lara 67.961%
Susan Sullivan Solana 66.974%



Linda Thompson
Janice Etzold
Shareen Purcell
Katie Mclver
Beth Shrieve
Elise Cutini
Julie High
Michele Ting
Stefanie Poole

Diodorus

Day Dream K
Quintessential
De La Noche

Norbert Zed

Wynnterz White Feather

Cefiro Do Ceu
Dakar
Habanero

$1,000 CDS Fourth Level HOY A/A Test 3
(E) Kessler, (C) Lees,

Keeva Fox
Jocelyn Towne
Janice Etzold
Shareen Purcell
Susan Sullivan
Linda Thompson
Elise Cutini
Michele Ting
Katie Mclver
Beth Shrieve
Julie High
Stefanie Poole

Lady Lara
Bandini

Day Dream K
Quintessential
Solana
Diodorus

Wynnterz White Feather

Dakar

De La Noche
Norbert Zed
Cefiro Do Ceu
Habanero

$1,000 CDS Prix St. Georges HOY A/A
(C) Kessler, (B) Lees

SBoN~Noh~rPrONR

Ruth Shirkey
Kasey Cannon
Michele Moon
Christine Demont
Alice Blash Beacham
Kimberly Noon-Fishel
Kristine Hegglin
Nicole Rickards
Keeva Fox
Maureen Lamb
Eric Grimm
Lindsey Schulz
Lori Kornblatt
Alison Yama
Shareen Purcell
Sandy Harper
Sally Holland
Tami Carter

Sara Bartholomew
Kelly Artz

Patrice Doyle

Wyleigh Princess
Diesel CF

Indira

Funky Diva
Waku-Waku
Dazzling W. Royale
Holsteins Harlequin
Veto

Lady Lara
Watulele

Remise

Delia 87

Frank Sinatra Cr
Prima

Quilla

Freya DG

Willow-C
Ferdinand

Peperooga's Parnoo Ori

Winston
The Black Tornado

$1,000 CDS Intermediaire | HOY A/A
(E) Minor, (C) Michaels,

©Coo~NOoOO~WNE
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$1,000 CDS Intermediaire Il

(C) Geikie, (B) Wadeborn

1
2
3

Elinor Armstrong Kennedy

Ruth Shirkey
Maureen Lamb
Eric Grimm
Deborah Hirons
Kimberly Noon-Fishel
Helen Stacy
Nancy Szakacs
Shareen Purcell
Caron Frisone
Carolyn Mcmullen
Eric Di Benedetto

Adrienne Bessey
Hunter Chancellor
Caron Frisone

Bakara KS

Wyleigh Princess
Watulele

Winsten

Heather Hill Adelaide
Dazzling W. Royale
Daniel V

Rudi Regali

Quilla

Ritzzie Sm

Duarte Monterrey
Sjapoer

HOY A/A
Wintersnow

Farruco LXXXIX
Rococo

$1,000 CDS Grand Prix HOY A/A
(E) Osinski, (C) Curtis,

1
2
3

Anne Seemann
Adrienne Bessey
Christine Ekstrand

Veneciano
Wintersnow
Dark Berry

CDS Training Level HOY JR/YR Test 2
(C) Minor, (B) Michaels

Constanza Zamani
Avery Aluzzi
Teresa Cavallero

Gentle D
Midnite Musings
Nikolai

66.184%
65.921%
65.592%
62.039%
61.842%
61.776%
60.724%
60.724%
57.961%

A
67.961%
68.947%
65.921%
65.592%
66.974%
66.184%
61.776%
60.724%
62.039%
61.842%
60.724%
57.961%

70.147%
69.706%
69.118%
67.132%
67.132%
66.397%
65.221%
65.221%
64.853%
64.632%
64.265%
64.191%
63.824%
63.235%
62.426%
62.353%
62.206%
61.765%
60.662%
60.588%
59.926%

69.779%
65.809%
65.647%
65.000%
64.706%
64.632%
64.191%
63.309%
62.206%
61.176%
61.176%
57.868%

64.191%
62.647%
56.471%

65.761%
62.500%
59.891%

72.500%
68.362%
67.759%

B
68.403%
67.083%
65.486%
65.417%
63.819%
59.861%
63.403%
63.750%
62.292%
62.222%
61.875%
59.097%

FINAL

68.182%
68.015%
65.704%
65.504%
65.397%
63.023%
62.590%
62.237%
62.166%
62.032%
61.299%
58.529%

PLACE

P OoO~NOUAWNE



Shannon Doyle
Daisy Achiriloaie
Claire McGinnis
Hailey Stout
Avery Klein
Madison Bridges

Moun Dalay Bey
Zydeco
Limerick
Esperanza
Facile

Centaur

CDS Training Level HOY JR/YR Test 3

(C) Kessler, (B) Lees
Constanza Zamani
Daisy Achiriloaie
Shannon Doyle
Teresa Cavallero
Avery Aluzzi
Claire McGinnis
Hailey Stout
Avery Klein
Madison Bridges

Gentle D
Zydeco

Moun Dalay Bey
Nikolai

Midnite Musings
Limerick
Esperanza
Facile

Centaur

CDS First Level HOY JR/YR Test 2

(C) Geikie, (B) Wadeborn

Caroline Mader
Tyler Leary
Daisy Achiriloaie
Brylee Flores
Claire McGinnis
Hailey Walpole
Sophia Cutting
Delaney Lardie
Isabella Vaca

Fireking

Made You Look
Zydeco

Sterling Creek Omg!
Limerick

World Of Fashion
Rhapsody

SG Darkh Nemesis
Esmaralda

CDS First Level HOY JR/YR Test 3

(C) Trentelman, (B) Koch

Caroline Mader
Tyler Leary
Daisy Achiriloaie
Delaney Lardie
Sophia Cutting
Hailey Walpole
Brylee Flores
Claire McGinnis
Isabella Vaca

Fireking

Made You Look
Zydeco

SG Darkh Nemesis
Rhapsody

World Of Fashion
Sterling Creek Omg!
Limerick

Esmaralda

CDS Second Level HOY JR/YR Test 2

(E) Koch, (C) Trentelman,

Regan Cutshall

Josephine Hinnemann

Celsiana William
Cayla Divodi
Delaney Vaden
Anna Yost
Isabella Grigorian

Panenka

Tom

Prima Ballerina
Bodi

Redrox Jazzman
Irieno-S

W Royal Winner

CDS Second Level HOY JR/YR Test 3

(E) Kessler, (C) Lees,
Regan Cutshall

Josephine Hinnemann

Celsiana William
Delaney Vaden
Cayla Divodi
Anna Yost
Isabella Grigorian

Panenka

Tom

Prima Ballerina
Redrox Jazzman
Bodi

Irieno-S

W Royal Winner

CDS Third Level HOY JR/YR Test 2

(C) Lees, (B) Kessler
Charlotte Waite
Erin Nichols
Alyssa Buenting
Lily-Rose Bacon
Sailor Boden

Winzalot

Handsome Rob AR

Del Mar

Franktowns Warm Night
Blitzwane

CDS Third Level HOY JR/YR Test 3

(C) Geikie, (B) Wadeborn

Charlotte Waite
Lily-Rose Bacon
Erin Nichols
Alyssa Buenting
Sailor Boden

Winzalot

Franktowns Warm Night
Handsome Rob AR

Del Mar

Blitzwane

67.414%
66.983%
65.862%
64.569%
64.397%
63.534%

A

72.500%
66.983%
67.414%
67.759%
68.362%
65.862%
64.569%
64.397%
63.534%

69.071%
66.786%
63.500%
63.429%
62.929%
62.714%
62.286%
61.500%
58.071%

A
69.071%
66.786%
63.500%
61.500%
62.286%
62.714%
63.429%
62.929%
58.071%

67.256%
66.707%
66.037%
65.366%
64.939%
60.122%
56.890%

A
67.256%
66.707%
66.037%
64.939%
65.366%
60.122%
56.890%

66.842%
64.671%
63.684%
63.618%
61.316%

A

66.842%
63.618%
64.671%
63.684%
61.316%

B

67.155%
68.190%
67.069%
66.638%
63.793%
64.914%
61.466%
59.483%
61.638%

B
72.361%
66.389%
64.722%
64.306%
63.194%
62.153%
61.111%
59.444%
58.264%

B
67.857%
68.095%
68.095%
66.786%
64.643%
58.631%
57.857%

B

67.813%
69.563%
63.313%
64.125%
66.000%

FINAL

69.828%
67.586%
67.241%
67.198%
66.078%
65.388%
63.017%
61.940%
62.586%

FINAL

70.716%
66.587%
64.111%
62.903%
62.740%
62.434%
62.270%
61.187%
58.168%

FINAL

67.557%
67.401%
67.006%
65.862%
65.004%
59.376%
57.374%

FINAL

67.327%
66.590%
63.992%
63.905%
63.658%

PLACE

OO WNEF

PLACE

OO WNE

PLACE

OO WNEF

PLACE
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Alyssa Buenting
Janae Shew

Alyssa Buenting
Janae Shew

Ashlyn Dodge
Willy Arts

David Blake

Craig Stanley
Kristen Lee Aggers
Amelia Newcomb
Karen Beth Erickson
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Ericka Reinig
Carolyn Mort

Hilda Gurney

Willy Arts

Barbara Breen-Gurley
Jaime Amian

Jolie Wentworth
Alexa Azar

Jordan Rohanna
Elizabeth Wilkinson
Ari Lopez

Wendy Hays
Micaela Love
Jennifer Little

Willy Arts

David Blake

Willy Arts

Karen Beth Erickson
Ashlyn Dodge
Kristen Lee Aggers
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Craig Stanley

Ari Lopez

Carolyn Mort

Hilda Gurney
Jaime Amian
Jordan Rohanna
Ericka Reinig
Amelia Newcomb
Jolie Wentworth
Barbara Breen-Gurley
Micaela Love
Jennifer Little
Wendy Hays
Elizabeth Wilkinson

Anna Wood

Rachel Wade
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Catherine Reynolds
Christian Hartung
Alyssa Doverspike
Ericka Reinig

Maya Dalla Valle
Stephanie Schauer
Stephanie Schauer
Kelly Phillips

Amy Ewing

Emily Wilson
Alexandra Duarte

CDS Fourth Level HOY JR/Yr Test 2
(C) Kessler, (B) Lees

Del Mar
Higgens

CDS Fourth Level HOY JR/Yr Test 3
(C) Trentelman, (B) Koch

Del Mar
Higgens

CDS Prix St. Georges HOY JR/YR
(C) Geikie, (B) Wadeborn
1 Dallas McCullough
2 Haley Turner
3 Emily Smith

CDS 4 YR Old Futurity TR Level Test 2
(C) Williams, (B) Osinski

Fritz
Orion's Sweet Rubio
Firmamento

Kasanova Dg
Koning Dg
Delilah

Kayenne CWS
Kerensa

King Toto Junior
Astoria

Kitalis MVS
Forever Birke
Deatra

Light of the Moon
Kiamenta Dg
Willit Vf

Lotus Mor

Lord Nelson
Harlow

Wild Flower N
Kameraad
Liriano N
Karstin WBS
Kinglet Aka "Knoble"
Francisco

CDS 4 YR Old Futurity TR Level Test 3
(C) Michaels, (B) Minor

Koning Dg
Delilah
Kiamenta Dg
Astoria
Kasanova Dg
Kerensa

Kitalis MVS
Kayenne CWS
Liriano N
Deatra

Light of the Moon
Lotus Mor

Wild Flower N
Forever Birke
King Toto Junior
Lord Nelson
Willit Vf

Kinglet Aka "Knoble"
Francisco
Karstin WBS
Kameraad

CDS 5 YR Old Futurity First Level Test 1
(C) Lees, (B) Hicks

Navarro

Top Hit

Jett MVS
Hotness
Walentino N
Figaro
Belialuna RTH
Jeronimo
Jax Sgs
Jimminey DG
D' Hooray
Avenger
Katniss
Feego

62.105%
61.053%

A

62.105%
61.053%

64.412%
63.235%
61.985%

76.034%
76.034%
75.603%
72.759%
72.241%
71.293%
71.034%
70.862%
70.172%
68.793%
67.845%
67.500%
66.897%
66.897%
66.810%
66.379%
66.293%
65.517%
65.086%
63.966%
61.897%
61.552%

A
76.034%
75.603%
67.500 %
71.034%
76.034%
72.241%
70.862%
72.759%
65.086%
68.793%
67.845%
66.897%
66.293%
70.172%
71.293%
66.810%
66.897%
61.897%
61.552%
63.966%
655.17%

75.431%
75.259%
73.793%
72.500%
72.069%
71.034%
69.224%
69.052%
68.621%
67.931%
66.724%
66.293%
65.345%
63.793%

B FINAL

64.653% 63.379%
64.667% 61.360%

B
77.069%
68.879%
72.931%
69.310%
64.052%
67.759%
68.276%
66.034%
72.328%
67.672%
66.983%
66.897%
66.983%
62.931%
61.638%
65.603%
63.190%
68.103%
65.948%
61.810%
58.190%

PLACE

FINAL

76.552%
72.241%
70.216%
70.172%
70.043%
70.000%
69.569%
69.397%
68.707%
68.233%
67.414%
66.897%
66.638%
66.552%
66.466%
66.207%
65.043%
65.000%
63.750%
62.888%
61.853%

PLACE

co~NO O WNBE



Kelly Estes
Ashlyn Dodge
Elise Bishop

Waltz With Me
Jagger Dg
Titanium MFR

CDS 5 YR Old Futurity First Level Test 2

(C) Wadeborn,

Anna Wood

Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Alyssa Doverspike
Rachel Wade
Catherine Reynolds
Christian Hartung
Ericka Reinig

Maya Dalla Valle
Stephanie Schauer
Stephanie Schauer
Kelly Phillips

Amy Ewing

Emily Wilson
Ashlyn Dodge
Alexandra Duarte
Kelly Estes

Elise Bishop

(B) Geikie

Navarro

Jett MVS
Figaro

Top Hit
Hotness
Walentino N
Belialuna RTH
Jeronimo
Jimminey DG
Jax Sgs

D' Hooray
Avenger
Katniss
Jagger Dg
Feego

Waltz With Me
Titanium MFR

CDS 6 YR Old Futurity Second Level Test 1
(E) Minor, (C) Hicks,

Kristina Harrison
Anna Wood
David Blake
Carlos Santos
Willy Arts

Hayley Buckingham-Essig

Sandy Savage
Gundi Younger
Hillary Martin
Ericka Reinig
Caitlin Hamar
Linda Donohue
Jaime Amian
Creeky Routson

| Felix
Romulus
Iqguem

Inferno M
Cremona
Donna Rubina
llario

In Time DG
Quattro HW
Olivia BF

lon SWF
Indigo

Zagal LXXVI
Renate Fan Marksate

CDS 6 YR Old Futurity Second Level Test 2
(E) Trentelman, (C) Koch,

Kristina Harrison
David Blake
Anna Wood
Sandy Savage
Carlos Santos
Willy Arts

Gundi Younger
Caitlin Hamar
Linda Donohue
Jaime Amian
Hillary Martin
Ericka Reinig
Creeky Routson

| Felix
Iqguem
Romulus
llario

Inferno M
Cremona

In Time DG
lon SWF
Indigo

Zagal LXXVI
Quattro HW
Olivia BF
Renate Fan Marksate

CDS First Level Freestyle Open
(E) Osinski, (C) Curtis,

1
2

Megan McQueeney
Kristina Harrison

llima
Juilliard DG

CDS Second Level Freestyle Open
(E) Trentelman, (C) Koch,

1

Stephanie Gustafson

Corazana

CDS Third Level Freestyle Open
(E) Curtis, (C) Osinski,

1
2

Elena Flaharty
Eva King

Royal Chrome
Fez

CDS Fourth Level Freestyle Open
(E) Curtis, (C) Osinski,

O WNPEF

Paula Paglia

Grace Werring Kamphefner

Shareen Purcell
Cathy Divodi

Vicky Stashuk-Matisi
Harriet Shannon

In D'Aire

Petite Gabrielle
Quintessential
Esprit

Frerico

Victory

63.103%
59.828%
53.966%

A
75.431%
73.793%
71.034%
75.259%
72.500%
72.069%
69.224%
69.052%
67.931%
68.621%
66.724%
66.293%
65.345%
59.828%
63.793%
63.103%
53.966%

75.338%
71.757%
71.554%
70.811%
70.541%
69.932%
68.108%
67.905%
67.838%
67.432%
66.824%
66.351%
66.216%
62.838%

A
75.338%
71.554%
71.757%
68.108%
70.811%
70.541%
67.905%
66.824%
66.351%
66.216%
67.838%
67.432%
62.838%

73.733%
73.517%

69.917%

70.150%
68.650%

68.667%
67.083%
65.617%
65.150%
64.733%
62.817%

B
73.571%
73.571%
75.714%
67.786%
68.786%
68.214%
67.714%
67.643%
68.429%
66.286%
67.571%
67.000%
66.857%
70.071%
64.929%
64.214%
61.071%

B
72.317%
71.585%
69.573%
72.561%
68.659%
64.634%
66.829%
67.439%
66.524%
65.854%
63.902%
64.207%
62.927%

FINAL
74.501%
73.682%
73.374%
71.522%
70.643%
70.142%
68.469%
68.347%
68.180%
67.453%
67.148%
66.647%
66.101%
64.950%
64.361%
63.359%
57..518%

FINAL

73.827%
71.570%
70.665%
70.335%
69.735%
67.587%
67.367%
67.132%
66.438%
66.035%
65.870%
65.820%
62.882%

PLACE AIA
1
2
3
4
5 1
6
7
2

PLACE AIA

PN hdWNER



$1,000 CDS HOY Intermediaire | Freestyle Open
(E) Curtis, (C) Osinski,

1 Christian Hartung Desario 73.438%
2 Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess 70.438%
3 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali 68.838%
4 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 66.750%
5 Shareen Purcell Quilla 64.713%
Katy Sommers Garabato I 63.500%
Allison Mathy Xerifino 63.375%
Bridget Walker Araripe Dos Pinhais 63.125%
Jeffie Pike Chuchaco's Empire 62.313%
Susan Treabess Kamiakin 62.063%
Paula Paglia Slipstream 60.900%
Lindsey Schulz Delia 87 58.875%
Cynthia Bell Allure Do Canaa 57.500%

$1,000 CDS HOY Grand Prix Freestyle Open
(E) Minor, (C) Michaels,

1 Hunter Chancellor Farruco LXXXIX 69.638%
2 Sherry Van 't Riet Sir Deauville 68.400%
3 Anne Howard Rondo 67.775%
4 Nicole Prows Bellissimo 65.050%
5 Kristine Howe Loanshark 64.738%
Alexis Martin-Vegue Fenix XXXIII 64.500%
Christine Ekstrand Fleur Rouge 62.938%
Barbara Breen-Gurley Vindicator 62.912%

CDS A/A Dressage Seat Equitation Challenge
(C) Wadeborn, (B) Geikie

1 Laurel Kerner Coco Noir 80.000%
2 Eric Grimm Winsten 78.000%
3 Kelsey Sabo Jack Peppy Chassis 75.000%
4 Elise Lalor Donia Heiress 73.000%
5 Erin Bai Lights Shine On Me 71.000%

CDS JR/YR Dressage Seat Eq Challenge 13 & U
(C) Wadeborn, (B) Geikie
1 Josephine Hinnemann Tom 78.000%
CDS JR/YR Dressage Seat Eq Challenge 14-17
(C) Wadeborn, (B) Geikie

1 Alyssa Buenting Del Mar 81.000%
2 Erin Nichols Handsome Rob AR 78.000%
3 Regan Cutshall Panenka 76.000%
4 Isabella Grigorian W Royal Winner 73.000%
5 Delaney Lardie SG Darkh Nemesis 70.000%
5 lIsabella Vaca Esmaralda 70.000%

Great American/USDF Open Training Level Region 7
(C) Minor, (B) Michaels

1 Rachel Wade Top Hit 74.655%
2 Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus Kitalis MVS 72.931%
3 Craig Stanley Icoon 72.845%
4 Megan McQueeney llima 70.690%
5 Ericka Reinig Forever Birke 69.397%
6 Hilda Gurney Light of the Moon 68.793%
7 Chelsea Peroni Lancelot LF 68.707%
8 AriLopez Liriano N 68.190%
Elise Bishop Titanium MFR 67.586%
Amy Ewing Avenger 65.517%
Avery Hudak Kahuna 65.345%
Micaela Love Winnebaygo 65.345%
Nancy Stanley Dom Edwardo LR 64.828%
Alexis Martin-Vegue Kasper Arm 61.810%
Barbara Breen-Gurley Willit Vf 60.690%
Chelsea Peroni Leonardo 59.397%

Great American/USDF Ad/AM Training Level Region 7
(E) Koch, (C) Trentelman,

1 Kimberly Frederick Fantastica CS 75.603%
2 Maya Dalla Valle Jeronimo 69.138%
3 Emily Wilson Katniss 69.052%
4 Wendy Hays Karstin WBS 68.707%
5 Amanda Ehnat Lorana 64.138%
6 Amandine Biagini San Simeon 63.276%



Great American/USDF JR/YR Training Level Region 7

©
1
2

3
4

Great American/USDF Open First Level Region 7

©

O~NO O WNPE

Great American/USDF AD/AM First Level Region 7
Trentelman, (B) Koch

©

oO~NO O WNBE

Great American/USDF JR/YR First Level Region 7

©

OO WNE

Great American/USDF Open Second Level Region 7

©

ONOOTDhWNPE

Great American/USDF AD/AM Second Level Region
Geikie, (B) Wadeborn

©

oO~NO O WNBE

Osinski, (B) Curtis
Shannon Doyle
Teresa Cavallero
Avery Klein

Aleja Lopez

Minor, (B) Michaels
Alyssa Doverspike
German Schneider
Jackie Ahl-Eckhaus
Megan McQueeney
Anna Wood
Kristina Harrison
Ericka Reinig
Lucinda Striker
Chelsea Peroni
Ana Gilmour
Jessica Kipp

Ericka Reinig

Amy Ewing
Samantha Davis

Catherine Reynolds
Alexandra Duarte
Holly Sichel
Kimberly Frederick
Georganne Benesch
Maya Dalla Valle
Kelly Estes

Elise Lalor
Suzanne Reed
Nichola Taylor
Diane Killeen

Emily Wilson

Marcia Constance Smith

Tracy Vignola
Elise Lalor
Jayne Tonowski
Pippa Murray
Vicky Walling

Kessler, (B) Lees

Josephine Hinnemann

Delaney Lardie
Isabella Vaca
Tyler Leary
Hailey Walpole
Sophia Cutting

Minor, (B) Michaels
Samantha Davis
Jordan Rohanna

Rebeccaa Clare Evans
Pamela Wagenheim-Hawkins

Ashley Shrader

Hayley Buckingham-Essig

Ari Lopez

Rebeccaa Clare Evans

Jennette Scanlon
Lucinda Striker
Erika Jansson
Madeline Kent

Erin Velguth
Beverley Brown

Andrea Marie Vollersen

Jacquelyn Williams
Catherine Reynolds
Marcie Holland

Jacqueline Soicher Weisbein

Mara Lee Parker
Taylor Saunders
Talia Narduzzi

Moun Dalay Bey
Nikolai
Facile
Vice Commander

Figaro

Incognita

Jett MVS

llima

Navarro

Juilliard DG
Olivia BF

Cool Hand Luc
Lancelot LF

My Picasso SVS
Formulator
Belialuna RTH
Avenger

Bravos First Class

Hotness

Feego

Addison
Fantastica CS
Ucello Tarroy
Jeronimo

Waltz With Me
Devonwell
Leonardo
Wredford

Coco Jambo Zv
Petra

That's Finnegan
Haute Couture
Donia Heiress
Fidalgo Do Vouga
Herman

Romeo Tyme

Tom

SG Darkh Nemesis
Esmaralda

Made You Look
World Of Fashion
Rhapsody

Montrachet
Tasman

Art of Dokka
Maxim

Cliffside Academy Award

Donna Rubina
Romina C
Tom Collins
Lustig

Cool Hand Luc
Ziegfried

Just Perfekt

Tennyson M

DHI Fernando

Dillon Daily

Lyra

Hotness

Senador Rmc
Rosenstolz

Rodin

Bella Noche

TLF Hannah Jumper

65.259%
64.569%
62.586%
57.241%

74.583%
70.903%
69.653%
69.306%
69.236%
67.569%
66.111%
65.486%
64.444%
64.375%
63.958%
63.750%
63.542%
62.778%

74.097%
73.061%
68.056%
67.917%
67.708%
66.458%
65.208%
65.139%
64.931%
64.792%
64.792%
64.792%
63.472%
62.708%
62.639%
61.736%
61.667%
60.069%

70.278%
66.597%
64.861%
63.681%
62.292%
61.667%

66.250%
66.131%
66.012%
65.655%
65.595%
64.762%
64.524%
63.869%
63.393%
61.131%
60.357%
56.131%

7

65.060%
64.702%
63.869%
63.869%
63.571%
62.738%
61.369%
60.298%
60.179%
59.345%



Great American/USDF JR/YR Second Level Region 7
(C) Osinski, (B) Curtis

OO WNE

Great American/USDF Open Third Level Region 7

(E) L
1

o~NO OB WN

Great American/USDF AD/AM Third Level Region 7

Delaney Vaden
Haley Turner
Celsiana William
Cayla Divodi
Charlotte Waite
Isabella Grigorian

ees, (C)Kessler,
Kristina Harrison
Anna Wood

Carlos Santos

Jo Moran

Kristina Harrison
Elena Flaharty
Jane Brana Ewer
Sandy Savage

Eva King
Stephanie Schauer
Hilda Gurney

Amy L Miller

Ari Lopez

Barbara Breen-Gurley
Katherine Federle
Ericka Reinig
Alyssa Doverspike
Lucinda Striker
Craig Stanley
Hillary Martin
Kristine Howe
Rebecca Cushman
Katherine Federle
Brianna Jaeger
Karen Beth Erickson
Jaclyn Pepper

(C) Curtis, (B) Osinski

O~NO O WNBE

Great American/USDF JR/YR Third Level Region 7

Kelly Prayter
Amanda Apesos
Kathryn Miller
Debra Clark
Rachel Deberdt
Sara Bartholomew
Isabella Macchioni
Linda Thompson
Marney Spellman
Jacquelyn Williams
Roberta Raymond
Elizabeth Austin
Jennifer Wolch
Elaine Lamotta

(C) Curtis, (B) Osinski

1
2
3

Great American/USDF Open Fourth Level Region 7

Alyssa Buenting
Lily-Rose Bacon
Charlotte Waite

(C) Curtis, (B) Osinski

OO WNPE

David Wightman
Amelia Newcomb
Brian Hafner
Hilda Gurney
Kristina Harrison
Jocelyn Tackitt

Redrox Jazzman
Shadow Inspector
Prima Ballerina
Bodi

Winzalot

W Royal Winner

| Felix

Romulus

Inferno M
Redhawk's Ambiance
Oficial LXXI

Royal Chrome

Zev

llario

Fez

Bernd WS
Providence

DG Dancing Queen
Fabio

Happy M

Just Dance
Bellisambrosso RTH
Darius 555

Quantico C

Gracia VDC
Gaspard De La Nuit DG
Paradiso C
Wolhogaards Try Me
Askari

Florenzo

Chachi

Farallon S

Hemingway

Ben

Winterdance
Esparta Los Arcos
Renaissance Man HVH
Gelbria

Danatelo
Diodorus
Crescendo
Barnabas

Genie

London Heir

Sir Antony
Caribbean Veluw

Del Mar
Franktowns Warm Night
Winzalot

Hotshot AF
Harvard
Enjoy Point J
Providence
Oficial LXXI
DG Holland

67.619%
67.381%
66.607%
63.988%
63.155%
56.429%

77.000%
72.563%
70.938%
70.813%
69.875%
69.375%
69.188%
68.875%
68.625%
67.625%
67.063%
66.688%
66.375%
65.750%
65.688%
65.500%
64.875%
64.688%
64.375%
63.688%
63.063%
62.875%
61.438%
61.375%
60.813%
60.688%

67.875%
65.313%
64.000%
63.563%
63.250%
63.000%
62.813%
61.750%
61.500%
60.813%
60.625%
59.250%
58.813%
58.750%

67.313%
65.938%
65.125%

72.292%
71.319%
68.611%
67.708%
67.153%
64.236%

Great American/USDF AD/AM Fourth Level Region 7
(C) Curtis, (B) Osinski
1
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Jocelyn Towne
Shareen Purcell
Susan Sullivan
Katie Mclver
Janice Etzold
Elise Cutini
Beth Shrieve
Stefanie Poole
Julie High

Bandini

Quintessential

Solana

De La Noche

Day Dream K

Wynnterz White Feather
Norbert Zed

Habanero

Cefiro Do Ceu

69.236%
66.944%
66.597%
65.972%
65.486%
63.472%
62.639%
62.083%
61.944%



Michele Ting Dakar 61.528%
Cathy Divodi Esprit 61.458%
Great American/USDF JR/YR Fourth Level Region 7
(C) Geikie, (B) Wadeborn
1 Alyssa Buenting Del Mar 61.667%
Great American/USDF Open Prix St Georges Reg 7
(C) Geikie, (B) Wadeborn

1 Brian Hafner Enjoy Point J 72.353%
2 Amelia Newcomb Gatsby 71.838%
3 Julia Mineikis Frangipani 69.338%
4 Paula Paglia In D'Aire 67.500%
5 Tanya Vik Dante 66.985%
6 Ericka Reinig Stanford LR 66.176%
7 Elise Bishop Rintsje 65.882%
8 Hillary Martin Esperanza 65.662%
Line Andersen L.A. Pio 65.368%
Carlos Santos Quidam De Charry 64.485%
Megan McQueeney Maximus 64.338%
Louise Labrucherie Falcon 63.309%
Heidi Gaian St. Germain 63.235%
Lucinda Striker Callisica Shadow 63.162%
Kate Douglas Stepp Of Magic 62.941%
Volker Brommann Erasmus 62.868%
Chelsey Sibley Finale 62.279%
Danielle Lyn Thomason Wintuition 61.985%
Vicky Stashuk-Matisi Frerico 60.294%
Madeline Kent Major Shai 58.309%

Great American/USDF AD/AM Prix St Georges Reg 7
(C) Geikie, (B) Wadeborn

1 Michele Moon Indira 69.559%
2 Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess 68.235%
3 Kiristine Hegglin Holsteins Harlequin 67.794%
4 Kasey Cannon Diesel CF 67.721%
5 Kimberly Noon-Fishel Dazzling W. Royale 65.221%
6 Lindsey Schulz Delia 87 65.147%
7 Christine Demont Funky Diva 65.074%
Alice Blash Beacham Waku-Waku 64.926%
8 Patrice Doyle The Black Tornado 64.926%
Shareen Purcell Quilla 64.779%
Nicole Rickards Veto 64.338%
Shareen Purcell Quintessential 63.088%
Eric Grimm Remise 62.941%
Alison Yama Prima 62.353%
Lori Kornblatt Frank Sinatra Cr 61.618%
Sandy Harper Freya DG 60.588%
Tami Carter Ferdinand 60.294%
Sally Holland Willow-C 58.824%
Kelly Artz Winston 56.603%
Sara Bartholomew Peperooga's Parnoo Ori 56.103%

Great American/USDF JR/YR Prix St Georges Reg 7

(E) Trentelman, (C) Koch,
1 Haley Turner Orion's Sweet Rubio 65.000%
2 Emily Smith Firmamento 60.441%

Great American/USDF Open Intermediaire | Reg 7
(C) Osinski, (B) Curtis

1 Amy L Miller Encore 71.397%
2 Julia Mineikis Ferrari M 70.662%
3 Riana Porter Dax 68.676%
4 Amelia Newcomb Gatshy 68.015%
5 Paula Paglia Slipstream 67.794%
6 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 66.838%
7 Jaclyn Pepper Cooper QLF 66.691%
8 Jennette Scanlon Zoltaire 66.029%
Megan McQueeney Maximus 65.809%
Ericka Reinig Stanford LR 65.662%
Jeffie Pike Chuchaco's Empire 64.926%
Kate Douglas Don Marco 64.853%
Rebeccaa Clare Evans Worldprinz 64.559%
Hillary Martin Esperanza 64.485%
Jackie McRae Fynnemann 64.412%
Barbara Filkins Leana 63.897%
Cindy Ramirez-Smith Decoroso Hgf 60.074%
Leslie Hagberg Taylamor Isaac 58.456%

Great American/USDF AD/AM Intermediaire | Reg 7



(E) Koch, (C) Trentelman,

1 Maureen Lamb Watulele 68.529%
2 Kimberly Noon-Fishel Dazzling W. Royale 68.456%
3 Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess 67.426%
4 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali 66.985%
5 Elinor Armstrong Kennedy Bakara KS 66.985%
6 Lindsey Schulz Delia 87 65.294%
7 Shareen Purcell Quilla 65.221%
8 Eric Grimm Winsten 64.632%
Deborah Hirons Heather Hill Adelaide 64.338%
Eric Di Benedetto Sjapoer 63.456%
Patrice Doyle The Black Tornado 62.794%
Carolyn Mcmullen Duarte Monterrey 61.912%

Great American/USDF Open Intermediaire Il Reg 7
(E) Osinski, (C) Curtis,

1 Heidi Gaian Distinto (Portugal) 68.971%
2 Brian Hafner Dream Catcher 67.059%
3 Hilda Gurney Lotta Silver 66.838%
4 Chelsey Sibley Don Francisco 66.838%
5 Riana Porter Dominus 65.515%
6 Allison Mathy Vagquarius 62.941%

Great American/USDF AD/AM Intermediaire Il Reg 7
(E) Osinski, (C) Curtis,
1 Caron Frisone Rococo 58.676%

Great American/USDF Open Grand Prix Reg 7
(E) Trentelman, (C) Koch,

1 Sherry Van 't Riet Sir Deauville 64.728%
2 Hilda Gurney Iris 64.620%
3 Barbara Breen-Gurley Vindicator 64.293%
4 Anne Howard Rondo 64.130%
5 Heidi Gaian Distinto (Portugal) 64.076%
6 Nicole Prows Bellissimo 62.337%
7 Alexis Martin-Vegue Fenix XXXIII 62.065%
8 Wpynne M. Fassari Eclipse 60.380%

Ana Gilmour Ellexus Knight 60.000%

Kristine Howe Loanshark 59.674%

Great American/USDF AD/AM  Grand Prix Reg 7
(E) Trentelman, (C) Koch,

1 Anne Seemann Veneciano 64.022%
2 Christine Ekstrand Dark Berry 62.772%
3 Hunter Chancellor Farruco LXXXIX 62.337%
4  Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow 61.152%

Great American/USDF FEI YR Team Test Championship

(C) Kessler, (B) Lees
1 Dallas McCullough Fritz 69.191%

Great American/USDF First Level Freestyle Reg 7

(E) Lees, (C) Geikie,
1 Megan McQueeney llima 74.333%
2 Kristina Harrison Juilliard DG 73.850%

Great American/USDF Third Level Freestyle Reg 7
(E) Lees, (C) Geikie,
1 Elena Flaharty Royal Chrome 71.700%
2 Ericka Reinig Bellisambrosso RTH 71.383%
Great American/USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Reg 7
(E) Lees, (C) Geikie,

1 Paula Paglia In D'Aire 67.183%
2 Cathy Divodi Esprit 63.750%
3 Shareen Purcell Quintessential 63.100%

Great American/USDF Intermediaire Freestyle Reg 7
(E) Lees, (C) Geikie,

1 Lindsey Schulz Delia 87 74.300%
2 Dallas McCullough Fritz 72.813%
3 Ruth Shirkey Wyleigh Princess 72.750%
4 Allison Mathy Xerifino 71.125%
5 Katie Hoefs-Martin Argentum BSH 67.188%
6 Paula Paglia Slipstream 65.963%
7 Susan Treabess Kamiakin 65.338%
8 Nancy Szakacs Rudi Regali 64.375%

Jeffie Pike Chuchaco's Empire 63.925%

Cynthia Bell Allure Do Canaa 62.688%



Great American/USDF Grand Prix Freestyle Reg 7
(E) Curtis, (C) Osinski,

1 Hilda Gurney Iris 66.375%
2 Barbara Breen-Gurley Vindicator 66.037%
3 Sherry Van 't Riet Sir Deauville 65.313%
4 Kristine Howe Loanshark 64.875%
5 Anne Howard Rondo 64.625%
6 Alexis Martin-Vegue Fenix XXXIII 62.938%
7 Adrienne Bessey Wintersnow 62.838%

USDF AA Equitation Regional Final Class
(C) Osinski, (B) Curtis

1 Kelly Prayter Hemingway 92.000%
2 lIsabella Macchioni Danatelo 88.000%
3 Eric Grimm Winsten 85.000%
4 Taylor Saunders Bella Noche 78.000%
5 Erin Bai Lights Shine On Me 75.000%
6 Elise Lalor Donia Heiress 72.000%

USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Final 13 yrs & Under
(C) Osinski, (B) Curtis

1 Josephine Hinnemann Tom 88.000%
2 Avery Aluzzi Midnite Musings 75.000%
3 Constanza Zamani Gentle D 73.000%

USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Final 14-18 Yrs
(C) Osinski, (B) Curtis

1 Erin Nichols Handsome Rob AR 94.000%
2 Isabella Vaca Esmaralda 88.000%
3 Regan Cutshall Panenka 85.000%
4 Delaney Lardie SG Darkh Nemesis 76.000%
5 Isabella Grigorian W Royal Winner 72.000%
6 Claire McGinnis Limerick 68.000%



